505853312 01/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5900249

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution D	ate
BURNHAM INSTITUTE FOR MEDICA		AL RESEARCH	03/10/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	SANFORD	SANFORD-BURNHAM MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	10901 NO	10901 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD		
City:	LA JOLLA	LA JOLLA		
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92037	92037		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6		_	
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:	116	645239]	
Application Number:	121	192753		
Application Number:	122	261584	1	
Application Number:	122	262101	1	
Application Number:	121	184208		
Application Number	125	561235]	
Application Number:	i			
CORRESPONDENCE D		8)795-5312		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a	(85 e sent to th	8)795-5312 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		t
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	85) e sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is un		t
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	85) e sent to the provided; if 858 djol	e e-mail address first; if that is un t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org		t
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(85 e sent to th e p rovided; if 858 djoi DE	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(85 e sent to th p rovided; if 858 djoi DE SAI	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY NFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDI	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ICAL DISCOVERY INSTIT	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(85 e sent to th e p rovided; if 858 djoi DE SAI 109	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY NFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDI 001 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ICAL DISCOVERY INSTIT	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(85 e sent to th e p rovided; if 858 djoi DE SAI 109	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY NFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDI	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ICAL DISCOVERY INSTIT	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(85 e sent to th e p rovided; if 858 djoi DE SAI 109	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY NFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDI 001 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ICAL DISCOVERY INSTIT	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(85 e sent to th e p rovided; if 858 djoi DE SAI 109	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 37955009 nesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org BORAH JONES-BEASLEY NFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDI 001 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ICAL DISCOVERY INSTIT	

source=From Burnham Institute to Sanford-Burnham Name Change#page1.tif source=From Burnham Institute to Sanford-Burnham Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051514 FRAME: 0944



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 1 0 2010

Bore cha

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-109 (REV 01/2009)

A070|260

ENDORSED - FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 1 0 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of <u>Burnham Institute For</u> <u>Medical Research</u>, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Sanford-Burnham Medical Research Institute.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 8. Feb 2010

John C. Reed, M.D., Ph.D., President & CEO

Margaret M. Dunbar, Secretary



RECORDED: 01/08/2020